FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

> MKD 7.12.99

07-14-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101090422 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OF RATE O

JII. 12 PH 12: 50

PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
New	Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger ✓ Other Confirmatory License U.S. Government						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1) PLUG POWER, L.L.C.	Month Day Year 05/20/1999						
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) United States Department of Energy	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)	domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Washington	D. C. USA State/Country State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and A							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
	·						
•							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington African

REEL: 010081 FRAME: 0405

FORM	PTO-1619B					
Expires 06/30/99						
OMB 0651-0027						

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0001-0027		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	[630] 252-2176
Name Robert J. Fisher		
Address (line 1) U.S. Department of Energy		
Address (line 2) Office of Intellectual Property Law		
Address (line 3) 9800 South Cass Avenue		
Address (line 4) Argonne, Illinois 60439		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documen	t # 01
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if add	litional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F		* * **
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)
294,719		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year
was		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	01
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es No 🗸
Statement and Signature		N (100 - 11)
•	lief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	——————————————————————————————————————
Mark P. Dvorscak	proportion	7-8-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 010081 FRAME: 0406

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

(Nonprofit Organizations or Small Business Firms)

COMBINED SUPPORT STRUCTURE AND SERVICE MANIFOLDS

Title

		FOR FUE	L CELL STA	CK			
Inventor(s)	:	Michael M	I. Walsh				
Serial No.	:	09/294,71	9	Fili	ng Date:	4-19-199)9
Contractor	:	PLUG PO	WER, L.L.C.				
DOE Contract N	o.:		ct No. 47-2-R- C02-94CE5038		er Ford Mot	or Co. Prime Co	ntract
DOE Case No.	:	S-90,155					
Patent Rights Cl	ause N	o.: DEAR 952	2.227-71				
Foreign Applica	tions fi	led in or intend	led to be filed :	at Contract	or's expense	in (countries):	
Accordingly, this to practice or to habove-identified continuation, diviother rights acquirattached hereto ar copy of said claus asserting rights ur the Contractor, or Subject Invention	docume ave practional, in red by the dincorne. It is inder the from as	ent is confirmated triced for or on the critical for or on the critical for or on the critical formation and the critical formation and the critical formation of the critical	ory of the nonex behalf of the Un Invention, pater tental or continu- by the above-id- ence herein. The agreed that this aid contract or of er rights of the Contract or of the Contract of th	ntion to DO clusive, nor nited States, nt application entified pate ne undersign license doe of any other Government to inspect a	E with its electronsferable, in required by the required by the respect thereof, through the rights claused certifies the soft preclude agreement betwith respect the respect to a make copies.	tion to retain title arrevocable, paid-use Public Law and alting patent, as woughout the world se, a copy of which e attached copy to the Government of the above-identification of the above-identification.	thereto. up license the ell as any and of all h is be a true from ment and iffied
(SEAL)		S	Signed this20	141	_day of	<u>Y</u> , 19	999
		-	By: Vice Fre	iam D. Enesident ar (Contractor any—Shaken New York	nd Chief So 's Official and Ti	cientist	
RECOR	DED: (07/12/1999			' REEL: (010081 FRAME	∃: 0407